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Working
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25037-3 j.g

Lot 1223 DP1302496
3 Margaret Lane
Caerleon, 2850

Dean Talbot

Proposed Dwelling & Attached

Secondary Dwelling

Site Area:

Basix Notes & Specifications

Water

▻ Kitchen Taps:

▻ Toilets:

▻ Showerheads:

▻ Basin Taps:

4 Star - (>4.5 
but <6 L/min)

4 Star - (>6 
but <7.5 L/min)

★ ★★ ★★★ ★★★★ ★★★★★ ★★★★★★

▻ Rainwater Tank:

▻ Roof Runoff: ▻ Other Runoff:

⦿

Conditioned Floor Area: Unconditioned Floor Area:

Roof Area:

⦿

⦿

▻ Connection To:

Energy

▻ Hot Water Service:

▻ Cooling:

1-Phase 
ACU

3-Phase 
ACU

Gas flued 
fireplace

Solid fuel 
fireplace

>2.5

2.5-3.0

3.0-3.5

3.5-4.0

>4.0

★

★★

★★★

★★★★

★★★★★

1-Phase 
ACU

3-Phase 
ACU

>2.5

EER         ★

2.5-3.0

3.0-3.5

3.5-4.0

>4.0

★

★★

★★★

★★★★

★★★★★

Evapor.
cooling

Ceiling 
fans

▻ Photovoltaic System (PV):

▻ LED or Fluorescent Lighting to:

Thermal Comfort

▻ Insulation:

⦿ ⦿

⦿ ⦿

▻ Heating: EER    ★

Notes

NatHERS Notes

3 Star - (>7.5 
but <9 L/min)

⦿

▻ Reticulated Water Supply:

▻ Cooktop & Oven:

VERSION 3

694.7m²

R6.0 – Ceiling – except garage
R1.3 – Roof blanket
R2.5 – Internal walls of garage, laundry and bath
R2.7 – External Walls  – except garage

233.82 m²

150.1m² 42.8m²

150.00 m²

Gas instantaneous – 6 stars

Peak Output of 0kW

Granite Guard termite barrier.

Weatherstripping to all external doors.

Quick-release hinged to be fitted to WC, Bath, Pdr or

Ensuite (where applicable).

Construction to be in accordance with the BCA and

any other relevant Australian Standards.

Insulation must be installed in accordance with

BCA/NCC & relevant Australian standards.

NOTE:  all dimensions to be verified and confirmed on

site prior to the commencement of work.

Floor tiling as per plan detailing/tender.

All operable window openings located on a floor that

is 2m or more from FGL or FFRL (below) are to be fitted

with operation restriction devices; 3.12.

Smoke-alarms to be installed in accordance with

H3D6 Part 9.5.2 of the BCA/NCC and AS 3786-2014;

9.5.2.

All wet areas to comply with the requirements of H4D2

H4D3 Part 10.2 and AS 3740-2010, including but not

limited to installation of drainage flanges, falls to floor

wastes and waterproofing systems; 10.2.

All stairs & stair finishes to comply with Clause 11.2 of

the BCA/NCC; 11.2.

All balustrades are to be a minimum of 1m high & are

to comply with Clause 11.3 of the BCA/NCC; 11.3.

All bathroom doors which have a door within 1.2m of

the closet plan will be provided with lift-off hinges;

10.4.2.

Condensation Management, where applicable, to

comply with the provisions of Part 10.8 of the ABCB

Housing Provisions.

Part 6: Manufactured frame and trusses to be installed

in accordance with Part 6, AS 1684 and

manufacturer's specification. Alternatively, cut on site

is to be provided with full structural specification.

Parts 8.3 & 8.4: Window schedule confirms all windows

have been selected to comply with these parts.

Part 10.8.2: All proposed exhaust systems to serve the

dwelling are noted on the floor plan; and their

location of discharge is on the elevations. The

minimum flow rates are to be in accordance with

BCA/NCC & relevant Australian standards.

All downlights are sealed and IC4

Rated at 1 per 5m2

All Glass windows and doors Aluminium

Single Glazed Low-e except

      D3 Aluminium Double Glazed

Low-e

      
W5, D2 Aluminium Single

Glazed Clear

Skylight double glazed Clear

Waffle pod slab 225mm + 85mm to

garage

Waffle pod slab 300mm + 85mm to

dwelling

garden tap & toilets

3000L

[Primary]

0.00 m²

gas cooktop elec. oven

Site Area:

Basix Notes & Specifications

Water

▻ Kitchen Taps:

▻ Toilets:

▻ Showerheads:

▻ Basin Taps:

4 Star - (>4.5 
but <6 L/min)

4 Star - (>6 
but <7.5 L/min)

★ ★★ ★★★ ★★★★ ★★★★★ ★★★★★★

▻ Rainwater Tank:

▻ Roof Runoff: ▻ Other Runoff:

⦿

Conditioned Floor Area: Unconditioned Floor Area:

Roof Area:

⦿

⦿

▻ Connection To:

Energy

▻ Hot Water Service:

▻ Cooling:

1-Phase 
ACU

3-Phase 
ACU

Gas flued 
fireplace

Solid fuel 
fireplace

>2.5

2.5-3.0

3.0-3.5

3.5-4.0

>4.0

★

★★

★★★

★★★★

★★★★★

1-Phase 
ACU

3-Phase 
ACU

>2.5

EER         ★

2.5-3.0

3.0-3.5

3.5-4.0

>4.0

★

★★

★★★

★★★★

★★★★★

Evapor.
cooling

Ceiling 
fans

▻ Photovoltaic System (PV):

▻ LED or Fluorescent Lighting to:

Thermal Comfort

▻ Insulation:

⦿ ⦿

⦿ ⦿

▻ Heating: EER    ★

Notes

NatHERS Notes

3 Star - (>7.5 
but <9 L/min)

⦿

▻ Reticulated Water Supply:

▻ Cooktop & Oven:

VERSION 3

694.7m²

R3.0 – Ceiling
R1.3 – Roof blanket
R2.7 – External Walls

233.82 m²

47.6m² 0.9m²

150.00 m²

Gas instantaneous – 6 stars

Peak Output of 0kW

Granite Guard termite barrier.

Weatherstripping to all external doors.

Quick-release hinged to be fitted to WC, Bath, Pdr or

Ensuite (where applicable).

Construction to be in accordance with the BCA and

any other relevant Australian Standards.

Insulation must be installed in accordance with

BCA/NCC & relevant Australian standards.

NOTE:  all dimensions to be verified and confirmed on

site prior to the commencement of work.

Floor tiling as per plan detailing/tender.

All operable window openings located on a floor that

is 2m or more from FGL or FFRL (below) are to be fitted

with operation restriction devices; 3.12.

Smoke-alarms to be installed in accordance with

H3D6 Part 9.5.2 of the BCA/NCC and AS 3786-2014;

9.5.2.

All wet areas to comply with the requirements of H4D2

H4D3 Part 10.2 and AS 3740-2010, including but not

limited to installation of drainage flanges, falls to floor

wastes and waterproofing systems; 10.2.

All stairs & stair finishes to comply with Clause 11.2 of

the BCA/NCC; 11.2.

All balustrades are to be a minimum of 1m high & are

to comply with Clause 11.3 of the BCA/NCC; 11.3.

All bathroom doors which have a door within 1.2m of

the closet plan will be provided with lift-off hinges;

10.4.2.

Condensation Management, where applicable, to

comply with the provisions of Part 10.8 of the ABCB

Housing Provisions.

Part 6: Manufactured frame and trusses to be installed

in accordance with Part 6, AS 1684 and

manufacturer's specification. Alternatively, cut on site

is to be provided with full structural specification.

Parts 8.3 & 8.4: Window schedule confirms all windows

have been selected to comply with these parts.

Part 10.8.2: All proposed exhaust systems to serve the

dwelling are noted on the floor plan; and their

location of discharge is on the elevations. The

minimum flow rates are to be in accordance with

BCA/NCC & relevant Australian standards.

All downlights are sealed and IC4

Rated at 1 per 5m2

All Glass windows and doors Aluminium

Single Glazed Clear

Skylights Single glazed Clear

Waffle pod slab 300mm + 85mm to

dwelling

garden tap & toilets

3000L

[Secondary]

0.00 m²

gas cooktop elec. oven




